

16-27

02/25/98

04-07-1998



100676286

(Rel.65~10/95 Pub.605)

FORM 16-5

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	Palent and Tradema
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissions		ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Chuji Yamada; Shin Kobayashi; Makoto Ogawa; Tohru Kuwahara; Eiji Okumura Addilonal name(e) of conveying party(les) attached? O Yee & No		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	() Merger	Street Address: 26-1 Minami-oi 6-Chome
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Shinagawa City: Tokyo State: JAPAN ZIP:
Execution Date: 2/4/98;2 respect 1	/6/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) stached? Yes & No
Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a new application	herewith Docket 3001/TOS , the execution date of the application is: 2/4/98; 2/6/98 respect B. Patent No.(s)
EDDY CURRENT BR 5. Name and address of party to v	Additional numbers atta	nched? ロ Yes 質 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Attorney Joh		
Name:_Attorney Joh		☐ Enclosed X☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	ncord Street	C Enclosed
Sireet Address: 116 Cor		Enclosed Xi Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1375
Sireet Address: 116 Cor	mcord Street. MA 01702 s:ZIP:	Enclosed Xa Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Washington, D.C. 20231
03/20/1998 BSTEWART 00000091 DAM: 201375 09030329
Sale Ref: 00000117 DAM: 201375 09030329Form PTO—1595—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]—page 1 of 3)
01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 9061 FRAME: 0919

Name(s) of Inventor(s) (1) Chuji YAMADA
(2) Shin KOBAYASHI
(3) Makoto OGAWA
(4) Tohru KUWAHARA and
(5) Eiji OKUMURA
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations
paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign,
transfer and set over to
Name of Assignee (6) Isuzu Motors Limited
Address of Assignee (7) of 26-1 Minami-oi 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest for the United
States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of
Additional country (8) in the invention, and all applications for patent and
any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
Identification of (9) Japanese Patent Application No. 9-056,849 filed in February 25, 1997
Invention EDDY CURRENT BRAKING SYSTEM
(Case No. /TOS)
for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent
in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed
Date of Signing of (10) on $2/4/98$; $2/6/98$ respectively or has already filed
Alter'tive identifi'n. (11) U.S. appln. Serial Number , filed on
(12) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this
invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.
invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application
and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in
connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference
which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to
cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such
interference.
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may
be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection
of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a
grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) Commissioner of Patents to issue any and
all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or
divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire
interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest
herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in
conflict herewith.
6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of John E. Toupal (Registration No. 19,908) the
power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable
in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
document.
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
signature(s).
1 1000 Townson CO is flowed a Date Tolerand 1000 Townson To 1
Date February 4, 1998 Inventor Chun Jamana Date February 4, 1998 Inventor Aim American
And the first the second secon
Date February 4, 1998 Inventor Chipi Yamada Date February 4, 1998 Inventor Telin kindleger Date February 6, 1998 Inventor Maketo Ogawa Date February 6, 1998 Inventor Shir Kobayashi
Date February 6, 1998 Inventor E.J. Okramon Date February , 1998 Inventor
bace rebruary 0, 1996 inventor 41, Or o source bace rebruary , 1996 inventor
This assigment should preferably be signed before: (a) Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a
U.S. Counsil if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two
witnesses who also sign here.
Date February 4, 1998 Witness Marche Jeda
Date February 4, 1998 Witness Markie Jeda Date February 4, 1998 Witness Je to the Hame no

PATENT REEL: 9061 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 02/25/1998